900694092 05/12/2022

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM727587

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900678476

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HCAFranchise Corporation		02/22/2022	Corporation: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Home Care Assistance, LLC	
Street Address:	1255 Oakmead Parkway	
City:	Sunnyvale	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94085	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87132500	HOME CARE ASSISTANCE
Serial Number:	87250688	HOME CARE ASSISTANCE
Serial Number:	87975996	HOME CARE ASSISTANCE
Serial Number:	87975997	HOME CARE ASSISTANCE
Serial Number:	78844604	HOME CARE ASSISTANCE 1-866-4-LIVEIN
Serial Number:	85297408	HOME CARE ASSISTANCE 1-866-4-LIVEIN
Serial Number:	88721549	BALANCED CARE METHOD
Serial Number:	90089596	HOME CARE ASSISTANCE
Serial Number:	90089603	HOME CARE ASSISTANCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2486451568

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2486451483

Email: ipdocket@h2law.com

Correspondent Name: Howard & Howard Attorneys PLLC

Address Line 1: 450 West Fourth Street

Address Line 4: Royal Oak, MICHIGAN 48067

TRADEMARK REEL: 007710 FRAME: 0985

900694092

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	111946.00999	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Daniel H. Bliss	
SIGNATURE:	/Daniel H. Bliss/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/12/2022	
Total Attachments: 4 source=Corrective Assignment#page1.tif		

source=Corrective Assignment#page1.tif source=Corrective Assignment#page2.tif source=Corrective Assignment#page3.tif source=Corrective Assignment#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007710 FRAME: 0986

ASSIGNMENT

<u>UNITED STATES REGISTERED TRADEMARKS</u>

WHEREAS, HCAFranchise Corporation, LLC, a corporation of the State of Nevada, having

a place of business at 221 Main Street, Suite 520, San Francisco, California 94105, (hereinafter

referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the marks covered by United States registrations

together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, as hereinafter specified; and

WHEREAS, HOME CARE ASSISTANCE, LLC, a limited liability company of the State of

Delaware, having a place of business at 1255 Oakmead Parkway, Sunnyvale, California 94085

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and

to the marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and the United

States registrations in Appendix A hereinafter specified:

WITNESSETH:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration in hand received

by ASSIGNOR from ASSIGNEE, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

ASSIGNOR hereby assigns and sets over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, and assigns:

(a) Its entire right, title, and interest in and to the marks together with the goodwill of the

business symbolized by the marks and the United States registrations listed on the attached

Appendix A and all renewals thereof.

(b) All claims, demands, and rights of action that ASSIGNOR has or might have by

reason of any infringements of the U.S. trademarks listed on the attached Appendix A prior to the

date of this Assignment, together with the right to prosecute such claims, demands, and rights of

action in ASSIGNEE's own name.

Page 1 of 2

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007710 FRAME: 0987

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR, expressly intending to be legally bound hereby, has caused this Assignment to be duly executed and is effective this $\underline{\text{22nd}}$ day of February 2022.

	HCAFRANCHISE CORPORATION, a Nevada Corporation
	By: Steve Koyanagi Printed Name: Steve Koyanagi
	Title: Assistant General Counsel
WITNESS:	
Ву:	
Printed Name:	